
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/18/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,098,755

2nd Payment 1,153,692
1 10/06/21 Wed $22,311,330 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 1,211,377
2 10/09/21 Sat $25,014,678 $32,524,522 $31,000,000 $21,600,000 1.434 4.2% 7.8% 4th Payment 1,271,946
3 10/11/21 Mon $12,853,798 $38,792,730 $38,000,000 $26,500,000 1.434 2.2% 9.8% 5th Payment 1,335,543
4 10/13/21 Wed $17,463,970 $47,309,108 $50,000,000 $34,900,000 1.434 2.9% 12.4% 6th Payment 1,402,320
5 10/16/21 Sat $25,018,054 $58,637,792 $60,000,000 $42,500,000 1.413 4.2% 16.1% 7th Payment 1,472,436

6 10/18/21 Mon $12,982,336 $64,875,970 $65,000,000 $46,000,000 1.413 2.2% 18.0% 8th Payment 1,546,058
7 10/20/21 Wed $17,813,249 $73,435,464 $73,000,000 $51,700,000 1.413 3.0% 20.4% 9th Payment 1,623,361
8 10/23/21 Sat $27,137,083 $86,475,180 $0 1.413 4.5% 24.0% 10th Payment 1,704,529
9 10/25/21 Mon $13,941,860 $93,174,422 $0 1.413 2.4% 25.8% 11th Payment 1,789,756

10 10/27/21 Wed $18,500,841 $106,420,515 $0 1.413 3.1% 28.1% 12th Payment 1,879,244
11 10/30/21 Sat $28,652,418 $118,568,934 $0 1.413 4.8% 31.6% 13th Payment 1,973,206
12 11/01/21 Mon $14,813,227 $124,849,635 $0 1.413 2.5% 33.3% 14th Payment 2,071,866
13 11/03/21 Wed $19,076,217 $132,937,814 $0 1.413 3.2% 35.4% 15th Payment 2,175,459
14 11/06/21 Sat $30,219,705 $145,750,751 $0 1.413 5.0% 38.7% 16th Payment 2,284,232
15 11/08/21 Mon $15,549,000 $152,343,415 $0 1.413 2.6% 40.3% 17th Payment 2,398,444
16 11/10/21 Wed $20,129,224 $160,878,061 $0 1.413 3.4% 42.3% 18th Payment 2,518,366
17 11/13/21 Sat $33,501,565 $175,082,483 $0 1.413 5.6% 45.5% 19th Payment 2,644,284
18 11/15/21 Mon $16,388,646 $182,031,150 $0 1.413 2.8% 47.0% 20th Payment 2,776,499
19 11/17/21 Wed $21,336,978 $191,077,875 $0 1.413 3.6% 48.9% 21st Payment 2,915,323
20 11/20/21 Sat $35,106,290 $205,962,689 $0 1.413 5.8% 51.9% 22nd Payment 3,061,090
21 11/22/21 Mon $17,035,669 $213,185,690 $0 1.413 2.9% 53.3% 23rd Payment 3,214,144
22 11/24/21 Wed $22,124,312 $222,566,239 $0 1.413 3.7% 55.0% 24th Payment 3,374,851
23 11/27/21 Sat $36,401,712 $238,000,302 $0 1.413 6.0% 57.7% 25th Payment 3,543,594
24 11/29/21 Mon $12,405,374 $243,260,092 $0 1.413 2.1% 58.6% 26th Payment 3,720,774
25 12/01/21 Wed $23,830,097 $253,363,881 $0 1.413 4.0% 60.3% 27th Payment 3,906,812
26 12/04/21 Sat $39,859,875 $270,264,181 $0 1.413 6.6% 62.9% 28th Payment 4,102,153
27 12/06/21 Mon $14,266,181 $276,312,938 $0 1.413 2.4% 63.8% 29th Payment 4,307,261
28 12/08/21 Wed $27,404,611 $287,932,296 $0 1.413 4.6% 65.5% 30th Payment 4,522,624
29 12/11/21 Sat $37,548,002 $303,852,378 $0 1.413 6.2% 67.6%
30 12/13/21 Mon $15,122,151 $310,264,061 $0 1.413 2.6% 68.4% Total 73,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $30,145,072 $323,045,355 $0 1.413 5.0% 70.0%
32 12/18/21 Sat $40,551,842 $340,239,043 $0 1.413 6.7% 72.0%
33 12/20/21 Mon $16,880,555 $347,396,277 $0 1.413 2.8% 72.8%
34 12/22/21 Wed $34,365,382 $361,966,951 $0 1.413 5.7% 74.4%
35 12/25/21 Sat $43,795,990 $380,536,135 $0 1.413 7.2% 76.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,200,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/18/2021


